
 

 Formerly Used  
Defense Sites (FUDS)  

Former Raritan Arsenal 
Edison, New Jersey 

FACT SHEET               May 2010 
 

ARMY CORPS AWARDED  
ORDNANCE REMOVAL CONTRACT  

FOR THE  
FORMER RARITAN ARSENAL (FUDS)  

 
NEW YORK ‐‐  The  U.S.  Army  Corps  of  Engineers  New  York  District  awarded  a  contract  to 
accomplish ordnance  removal at Area 12 of  the Former Raritan Arsenal FUDS.   This Task Order, 
which  contains  Firm‐Fixed‐Price  and  Fixed‐Unit‐Price  Tasks,  was  issued  to  USA  Environmental 
Incorporated  to  perform  a  Subsurface  Sampling  and  Ordnance  clearance  in  Dense  Anomaly 
Portions of Area 12.   
 
The original contract was awarded March 31, 2009  to USA Environmental,  Inc. of Oldsmar, FL  in 
the amount of $1,283,842.80  to clear 3.2 acres. Effective March 18, 2010, a modification  to  the 
contract increased the total awarded amount to $3,788,797.72 to clear (3.2 +7.18) a total of 10.38 
acres of Area 12.   

 Dense anomalies = 24 acres 

 Previously cleared = 1.5 acres (accomplished by different contractor)  

 Underway (funded) = 10.38 acres 

 Remaining (unfunded) = 12.12 acres (estimated $4.2 million)  
 
OBJECTIVE:  USA Environmental is tasked to perform the following: 

1) Perform  statistically  reliable  sampling  to more  precisely  define  the  horizontal  extent  of 
ordnance distribution in the dense anomaly locations and 

2) Provide  all  Munitions  Response  (MR)  services  necessary  to  remove  Munitions  and 
Explosives of Concern (MEC), Material Potentially Presenting an Explosive Hazard (MPPEH) 
and  all  other  ferrous  materials,  to  include  munitions  debris  from  the  Former  Raritan 
Arsenal, Area 12.   

 
TIMEFRAME:    Ordnance  removal  funded  to  date will  be  completed  by  December  2010.    USA 
Environmental mobilized  on  25  April  2010.    By December  2010,  10.38  acres will  be  cleared  of 
ordnance.   
 
CONTACT:  Sandra L. Piettro, Project Manager, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New York District,  
Jacob K. Javits Federal Building, 26 Federal Plaza, Room 1811, New York, NY 10278‐0090 
Tele: (917)790‐8487; email: Sandra.L.Piettro@usace.army.mil  
Web:  http://www.nan.usace.army.mil/business/buslinks/raritan/index.htm 


